8 7 6 5 4 3 2
@2020 TE Connectivity. ALl Rights Reserved. | REVISTONS
ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-20-008422 19JuN2020 | FJ | YY
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION nEED TYPE C FCR-20-015060 220072020 | JWC | RK
2150821 -1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2150821-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150821-1 C TO0L ING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150821-2 C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150821-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17E TYPE
WIRE | 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL|2.79 mm [.110] =
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
-] 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 259
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION L O O 2119641 -1 FLED CAM, AIR FEED 248
S N 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME ’ ’
ALJTCWAA(:HZﬁ &F it TERMINAL -] 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 2743
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N - | | | : 5119083 | RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL e
TERMINAL 114-180c¢ - - - -] - 2844940 -3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
L]
éEEH%&?%N ) ) ) SN R IR R 1-18028-0  |WASHER, FLAT. REG M8 197
-2 2 2002 1-2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 191
TERMINALS APF>LIEZDZfL - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
S\ - T ] 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
Tihlii&IwAL Tizggggnﬁt TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL e R T I 004 UM A Lo Aot =
-2 2] 22 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2] 22 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 2] 22 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
- 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT -1 3] 3|33 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 1212?72 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
0. 75mm? 1.094/-0.05 [.043+/-.002]1 7.4 -l 2120212 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0.50mm? 1.044/-0.05 [.041+/-.002]1 8.0 - - - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 5]
0.35mm? 0.99+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 8. 7 S R R 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
E!!ﬂ - -] -] 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
v 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zﬁl R 1803517-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
FECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 2-2079383-0 | SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 35) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S S I R A | -18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 2] 22 1-2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 3]
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 el ejele 1080857 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoH5, M4 X 8.0 29
" v 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -l 212121072 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i} .
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. (0 T A | 702371 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
v 240825-6 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -2 2] 22 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B O T O O B 1633168 | ARM, STOCK DRAG 2]
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 1 2-464452- DRAG, STOCK 20
-2 2|22 1901259-3 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP [ 8
S R VA 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [
gfg R 240644~ 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |1
*WARNING -2 2|22 240645-3 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE [0
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N -] 690619 -4 PLATE, RETAINING 9
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N[22 1|1 7-690618-3 | ANVIL, SPLICE TYPE 8
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N p Ll ] eserecs JBLADE SHEM g
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N — W 1 1 W - : : :
- 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| 2121111 9-2119582-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
| 220 6-459736-1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-71-2[-1|  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWKNHUANG 10JuLeott - -
ChK - TE C t t
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS LZHANG WOJULZOWY — TE o y
i OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 10JUL201 T | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON & T Oceon End Feed
ST Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pocific version shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A :
MATER | AL FINISH WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779@‘:2150821
Customer Accessible Production Drawig SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

4805 (3/13)

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

CEED TYPE

45 2440 05 |—mm |

— MECHANLTCAL

RAM SEl-UP

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

SEE DETAIL

A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTTON

DETATL A
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
MENT . DWYQ,HUANG 10JUL20T Y - o
Chi T0JUL 2017 - TE TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: L. ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 10JUL20TT |name
ATLANTIC VERSTON . e Ocean £1d Fee
40mm STROKE he o Wf CCCCCCC Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 LG ey AT :
HECHANICAL A ATR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e S : N
PRE FFED MATER IAL D ) WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779@:2150821
Customer Accessible Production Drawig — [>"F pop | 0 OFA HEY C

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
@2020 TE Connectivity. ALl Rights Reserved. | REV ‘ S ‘ ONS
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150821-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150821-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150821-1 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL|2.79 mm [.110] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
-] 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 259
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 | 2119082-3 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT D4/
TERMINAL NAME: AUTOMACH WIRE TERMINAL Zfl -] 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 43
- = - | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 1 SREET I T R N IR 53
7.70-8.46 mm [.303-.333 IN] 2 00-2.50 mm [.079-.098 IN] — ST AR T
ool oA oy B HERE 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
SPECIFICATION - i ? 1-2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 19 C
- |REF|REF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ T - 2119641-2 | FEED CAM. AIR FEED 152
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i I B 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
9256671 9256672 - | 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 1803518-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
SN - 1] 2119955-2 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2] 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - P 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
SI/E . mm [INCH] t | REFERENCE SETTING - P P 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 o4
0.75mm?2 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-. 0027 7 4 - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0. 50mm? 1 04+/-0.05 [.0414/-.002] 8.0 - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
0. 35mm? 0.99+¢/-0.05 [ .039+/-.002]1 8. 7 -1 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 59
- 2] 2 50180301 NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 2] 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 - 20639619 FEED FINGER 51
-1 ]2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[ 1] B 27119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. EF 16
-] 2-2079383-0 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 35) A1
- 7|7 1-18028-2 WASHER . FLAT, REG M4 33 ] g
Zﬁx RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 22 1-2168083-2 | SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 25 31
- 2] 2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 29
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -] 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
S IORAGE OF ARPLICATOR, -1 22 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 ¥ 30 25
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, -] 1752371 -1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE >/
-] 240825-6 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
Zﬁ\xfggyﬁ:;E§§%WA§EgﬁifﬁggESEjgIﬁfEWﬁicgggYSEJJﬁﬁ§T&S§P WﬁfNBQHE B A creeedl-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR [N THE FIELD. -] 16331681 ARM, STOCK DRAG D
-] 24644521 DRAG, STOCK 20
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . T Zﬁl 5T 900 CUIDE LOWER STRTP 5
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING I P D40645-3 SPACER. SHEAR PLATE 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N - | 1] 690619-4 PLATE . RETAINING 9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, INC DT ] 1-690618-3 ANVIL, SPLICE TYPE 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . AN S N 409722~ 3 BLADE, SHEAR /
| R 1803131-5 ANVIL SPLICE TYPE 5
- - [- : : 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
AN 9-2119582-3 | CRIMPER. INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER D
AN 6-459736- 1 CRIMPER WIRE 1
-77-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION S
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWKNHUANG 10JUL20TT -— o
CHK -G TE C 1 1
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS LZHANG WOJULZOWY — TE o - y
) OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 10JUL201 T | NaME
PACIFIC VERSION . s
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC )
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779@:2150821
Customer Accessible Production Drawig SCEALE 1 SHEET OFA e C
e | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



@2020 TE Conmectivity. ALL Rights Reserved. | REVISIONS

SEE SHEET 1

ﬁw "LED TYPE
MECHANCAL

RAM SE T -UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETAIL A
?ijij\jTROKE
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. "% . .\~ 10JUL20TT - -
e T0JUL2017 —— TE TE Connectivity
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APLVDZHANG WOJULZOW? NANE
o _LJHANG Ocean End Feed
0 R Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @GOEEE s Aoplicator
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL ‘ ‘ 2 PLC + e T -
50ST FEED ST (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) 1 7 N
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , e Al100779(C=2150821
- Customer Accessible Production Drawig — |**F pop | 4 OFA e C

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




